

16-01-2018

Present: Plaintiff with counsel.

None for defendant.

Sh. Santosh Kaushik, Patwari for LAC

Sh. Om Dutt, Kanoongo for DDA.

One witness Rajender Verma is absent despite service.

Bailable in the sum of Rs.1000/- be issued against the said witness on filing of PF. No other PW present or served.

In the interest of justice, put up for CE on 16-02-18. In the meantime necessary steps for summons of witnesses must be taken.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/16-01-2018