

16-02-2018

Present: Counsel for the petitioner

Counsel for UOI

Sh. Om Dutt Kanoongo from DDA.

Sh. Santosh Dutt Kaushik Patwari for LAC.

Witness Rajender Verma is present and counsel for petitioner submits that the witness has not brought the original lease-deed required to be proved and witness may be bound-down for next date of hearing. Witness undertakes to bring the lease-deed and he is accordingly bound-down.

Put up for PE on 06-04-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/16-02-2018