

LAC No. 1566/16

Kali Ram vs UOI

13.01.2021

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing
via Cisco Webex.**

Present: Sh. Aditya Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2.

Counsel for the petitioner requests for adjournment to address
the arguments. Heard. Request allowed.

Renotify on 15.02.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/13.01.2021