

LAC No. 1566/16

Kali Ram and ors vs UOI

15.02.2021

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC.

Proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is suffering from eye infection.

Adjournment sought is not opposed by counsel for respondent.

As such, the request is allowed.

Renotify on 05.05.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/15.02.2021