

LAC - 1566/16
Kali Ram Ors.Vs. Union Of India

14.07.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel for the R-1/UOI.

None for R-2/DDA.

Part submissions heard.

Since none appeared for the petitioner as well as R-2, hence matter is adjourned.

Put up for further arguments on 22-09-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/14.07.2021