

LAC No.1566/16
Kali Ram vs. UOI & Ors.

22.09.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Ms. Himanshi, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Ajay Garg, proxy counsel for R-2/DSIIDC.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Counsel for the parties seek time to make the submissions. Heard. Request allowed.

Put up for final arguments on 24.11.2021.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.09.2021