

24.08.2022

Present: Sh. Subhash Sehrawat, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel for UOI/R-1.

Ms. Shivani, proxy counsel for R-2/DSI IDC.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

Counsel for the petitioner has sought adjournment to file an application to bring on record the LRs of the petitioner.

Heard. Request allowed.

LR verification report be called.

As requested, put up for further proceedings on 14.12.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/24.08.2022