

LAC 1566/16

Kali Ram Ors. (1905-06) Vs. Union Of India (Bawana)

14.12.2022

Present: Sh. R.S. Dalal, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Ajay Garg, counsel for R-2/DSIIDC.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

LR verification report has been filed.

Submissions heard on the application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner concedes that there has been a delay in filing the present application from 01.06.2022 to 13.07.2022.

Application is allowed subject to the condition that the LRs of the petitioner will not be allowed/ entitled to the interest accrued during delayed period i.e. from **01.06.2022 to 13.07.2022**.

Counsel for petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties.

Now to come up on 01.02.2023 for final arguments.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/14.12.2022