

LAC - 1566/16
Kali Ram Ors. (1905-06)
Vs.
Union Of India (BAWANA)

19.12.2023

Present: Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DSIIDC.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for final arguments.

Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 08.04.2024 for purpose fixed
i.e. final arguments.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 19.12.2023