

10 LAC 98A/2015 1566/16 KALI RAM ORS. (1905-06) Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA (BAWANA)

23.09.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DSIIDC.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.  
Sh. Naveen Chhikara, SA on behalf of SDM Punjabi  
Bagh.

LR verification report filed on behalf of the SDM  
concerned of deceased Kali Ram.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the  
petitioner.

Time sought on behalf of the petitioner to inspect the  
file and apprise the status of the impleadment of the LRs.

To come up for further proceedings on **19.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 23.09.2025