

1 LAC 98A/2015 1566/16 KALI RAM ORS. (1905-06) Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA (BAWANA)

17.03.2026

Present : Counsel for the petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DSIDC with Raja Chaudhary LA.

Application for additional evidence filed on behalf of the petitioner. Copy placed on record. Reply be filed in due course.

The petitioner shall also comply with the directions dated 23.09.2025.

To come up for further proceedings on **18.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 17.03.2026(jd)