

1 LAC 1566/16KALI RAM ORS. (1905-06)  
Vs UNION OF INDIA (BAWANA)

18.05.2026.

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

**Present:** Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Counsel for R1/UOI.  
Counsel for R2/DSIIDC along with LA Raja  
Chaudhary.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

The respondents shall file reply to the application for additional evidence filed by the petitioner.

The petitioner shall also apprise the status of the impleadment of the LRs in terms of the directions dated 23.09.2025.

To come up for further proceedings on **10.08.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/18.05.2026(T)